
Crop Summary 
Pounds of 1,3-D by Fumiga�on Code and Crop 

FUMIGATION 
CODE CROP 

Sum of POUNDS OF 
13D 

1224 SWEET POTATO 277,625 
1226 ALMOND 210,909 
1224 GRAPES 133,709 
1224 ALMOND 56,186 
1224 GRAPES, WINE 47,570 
1224 CARROTS, GENERAL 45,436 
1224 PEACH 27,769 
1226 PEACH 23,324 
1226 CHERRY 16,760 
1224 CHERRY 13,609 
1242 EGGPLANT (ORIENTAL EGGPLANT) 10,021 
1226 GRAPES 9,907 
1209 PEPPERS (FRUITING VEGETABLE), (BELL,CHILI, ETC.) 9,857 
1206 CARROTS, GENERAL 9,855 

1224 
PLUM (INCLUDES WILD PLUMS FOR HUMAN 

CONSUMPTION) 9,034 
1224 ORANGE (ALL OR UNSPEC) 8,893 
1226 WALNUT (ENGLISH WALNUT, PERSIAN WALNUT) 6,246 
1226 NECTARINE 5,190 
1201 CARROTS, GENERAL 4,825 
1225 SWEET POTATO 4,404 
1226 SOIL APPLICATION, PREPLANT-OUTDOOR (SEEDBEDS,ETC.) 4,001 

1226 
PLUM (INCLUDES WILD PLUMS FOR HUMAN 

CONSUMPTION) 3,587 
1242 STRAWBERRY (ALL OR UNSPEC) 3,505 
1226 OLIVE (ALL OR UNSPEC) 2,009 
1226 SWEET POTATO 1,891 
1224 NECTARINE 1,836 
1242 SQUASH (ALL OR UNSPEC) 1,711 
1226 TANGERINE (MANDARIN, SATSUMA, MURCOTT, ETC.) 1,585 
1201 CHINESE CABBAGE (NAPA, WONG BOK, CELERY CABBAGE) 1,477 
1242 RASPBERRY (ALL OR UNSPEC) 1,332 

1264 
PLUM (INCLUDES WILD PLUMS FOR HUMAN 

CONSUMPTION) 1,284 
1224 GRAPEFRUIT 659 
1242 GRAPES 643 
1242 N-OUTDR GRWN TRNSPLNT/PRPGTV MTRL 608 



1226 PERSIMMON 394 
 

Pounds of 1,3-D by Crop 

CROP 
Sum of POUNDS OF 

13D 
SWEET POTATO 283,920 

ALMOND 267,095 
GRAPES 144,259 

CARROTS, GENERAL 60,117 
PEACH 51,093 

GRAPES, WINE 47,570 
CHERRY 30,370 

PLUM (INCLUDES WILD PLUMS FOR 
HUMAN CONSUMPTION) 13,905 

EGGPLANT (ORIENTAL EGGPLANT) 10,021 
PEPPERS (FRUITING VEGETABLE), 

(BELL,CHILI, ETC.) 9,857 
ORANGE (ALL OR UNSPEC) 8,893 

NECTARINE 7,025 
WALNUT (ENGLISH WALNUT, 

PERSIAN WALNUT) 6,246 
SOIL APPLICATION, PREPLANT-

OUTDOOR (SEEDBEDS,ETC.) 4,001 
STRAWBERRY (ALL OR UNSPEC) 3,505 

OLIVE (ALL OR UNSPEC) 2,009 
SQUASH (ALL OR UNSPEC) 1,711 

TANGERINE (MANDARIN, SATSUMA, 
MURCOTT, ETC.) 1,585 

CHINESE CABBAGE (NAPA, WONG 
BOK, CELERY CABBAGE) 1,477 

RASPBERRY (ALL OR UNSPEC) 1,332 
GRAPEFRUIT 659 

N-OUTDR GRWN TRNSPLNT/PRPGTV 
MTRL 608 

PERSIMMON 394 
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